
* Interim Appointments

County Name County Director Name E-mail Address
Elkus Ranch/ San Mateo/San Francisco Igor Lacan* ilacan@ucanr.edu
Alameda/Contra Costa Sheila Barry* sbarry@ucanr.edu
Butte Luis Espino laespino@ucanr.edu

Capitol Corridor MCP (Sacramento, Solano, Yolo) Susan Ellsworth sellsworth@ucanr.edu
Central Sierra Nevada MCP (Amador, Calaveras, El 
Dorado, Tuolumne) JoLynn Miller jlmiller@ucanr.edu
Colusa Franz Niederholzer fjniederholzer@ucanr.edu
Fresno/Madera MCP Tulare/Kings Karmjot Randhawa kgrandhawa@ucanr.edu
Glenn Betsy Karle bmkarle@ucanr.edu
Humboldt/Del Norte Yana Valachovic yvala@ucanr.edu
Imperial Oli Bachie obachie@ucanr.edu
Inyo-Mono Dustin Blakey dwblakey@ucanr.edu
Kern Brian Marsh bhmarsh@ucdavis.edu
Lake John Harper (also Mendocino) jmharper@ucanr.edu
Lassen David Lile (also Plumas-Sierra) dflile@ucanr.edu
Los Angeles Keith Nathaniel kcnathaniel@ucanr.edu
Marin David Lewis djllewis@ucanr.edu
Mariposa Fadzayi Mashiri fmashiri@ucanr.edu
Mendocino John Harper (also Lake) jmharper@ucanr.edu
Merced Scott Stoddard csstoddard@ucanr.edu
Modoc Laura Snell lksnell@ucanr.edu
Monterey/San Benito/Santa Cruz David Gonzalves dgonzalves@ucanr.edu
Napa Monica Cooper mlycooper@ucanr.edu
Orange Rita Clemons (also Riverside and San Bernardino) rlclemons@ucanr.edu
Placer Nevada Dan Macon dmacon@ucanr.edu
Plumas-Sierra David Lile (also Lassen) dflile@ucanr.edu
Riverside Rita Clemons (also San Bernardino and Orange) rlclemons@ucanr.edu
San Bernardino Rita Clemons (also Riverside and Orange) rlclemons@ucanr.edu
San Diego Ramiro Lobo relobo@ucanr.edu
San Diego Chris McDonald cjmcdonald@ucanr.edu
San Joaquin Brent Holtz baholtz@ucanr.edu
San Luis Obispo Chris Greer (also Santa Barbara)* cagreer@ucanr.edu
Santa Barbara Chris Greer (also San Luis Obispo)* cagreer@ucanr.edu
Santa Clara Sheila Barry sbarry@ucanr.edu
Shasta/Trinity Larry Forero lcforero@ucanr.edu
Siskiyou Rob Wilson* rgwilson@ucanr.edu
Siskiyou Grace Woodmansee (Assistant CD) gwoodmansee@ucanr.edu
Sonoma Stephanie Larson slarson@ucanr.edu
Stanislaus Jennifer Heguy jmheguy@ucanr.edu
Sutter-Yuba Whitney Brim-DeForest wbrimdeforest@ucanr.edu
Tehama Josh Davy jsdavy@ucanr.edu
Ventura Annemiek Schilder amschilder@ucanr.edu

Desert REC Jairo Diaz jdiazr@ucanr.edu 
Hansen REC Annemiek Schilder amschilder@ucanr.edu
Hopland REC John Bailey jtbailey@ucanr.edu
Intermountain REC Rob Wilson rgwilson@ucanr.edu
Kearney REC Atef Swelam (also West Side) aiswelam@ucdavis.edu
Lindcove REC Ashraf El-Kereamy ashrafe@ucr.edu
Sierra Foothills REC Dustin Flavell dkflavell@ucdavis.edu
South Coast REC Darren Haver dlhaver@ucanr.edu 
West Side REC Atef Swelam (also Kearney) aiswelam@ucdavis.edu

Master Gardeners Missy Gable mjgable@ucanr.edu
Community Nutrition and Health Amira Resnick arresnick@ucanr.edu
IPM Jim Farrar jjfarrar@ucanr.edu
California Naturalist Greg Ira gcira@ucanr.edu
IGIS Andy Lyons andlyons@ucanr.edu
NPI Lorrene Ritchie lritchie@ucanr.edu
4-H  Lynn Schmitt-McQuitty lschmittmcquitty@ucanr.edu
Water Institute Erik Porse eporse@ucanr.edu
Organic Agriculture Institute Houston Wilson samhw@ucr.edu
SAREP Ruth Dahlquist-Willard rdwillard@ucanr.edu
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Healthy Families and Communities (HFC) Lynn Schmitt-McQuitty lschmittmcquitty@ucanr.edu
Water Quality, Quantity and Security Helen Dahlke hdahlke@ucdavis.edu
Sustainable Food Systems (SFS) Rachel Surls ramabie@ucanr.edu
Sustainable Natural Ecosystems (SNE) Josh Davy jsdavy@ucanr.edu
Endemic and Invasive Pests and Diseases (EIPD) Tom Turini taturini@ucanr.edu 

Associate Director of REC Darren Haver dlhaver@ucanr.edu 
Director of County Cooperative Extension Lynn Schmitt-McQuitty* lschmittmcquitty@ucanr.edu
Strategic Initiatives Lead Helen Dahlke hdahlke@ucdavis.edu
Statewide Programs and Institutes Lead Missy Gable mjgable@ucanr.edu
Fire Network Director Lenya Quinn-Davidson lquinndavidson@ucanr.edu
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